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SUMMIT PARTICIPANTS 

NAME ADDRESS CONTACT 
HOSTS 

Peter Dorhout 
2018 ACS President 
 

Kansas State University 
919 Mid-Campus Dr N Rm 102 
Manhattan, KS 66506-0011 

email: dorhout@ksu.edu  
work phone: 785-532-5110 

Bonnie Charpentier 
2019 ACS President 

 

Cytokinetics, Inc. 
280 E Grand Ave 
South San Francisco, CA 94080-4808 

email:charpentierbon@yahoo.com 
work phone: 650-624-3031 

PLANNING COMMITTEE 
Ralph Stuart 
Chair, Committee on 
Chemical Safety  

Keene State College 
229 Main Street 
Keene, NH 03435-2502 

email: rstuartcih@me.com 
work phone: 802-316-9571 
 

Dawn Mason 
Committee on Corporation 
Associates 

Eastman Chemicals Company 
840 Main Campus Dr Ste 2100 
Raleigh, NC 27608-1925 

email: dmason@eastman.com 
work phone: 423-229-5558 

Richard Schwenz 
Committee on Professional 
Training  

University of Northern Colorado 
501 20th St Campus Box 98 
Greeley, CO 80639-6900 

email: richard.schwenz@unco.edu 
work phone: 970-351-1287 

Samuella Sigmann 
Chair, Division of Chemical 
Health and Safety 

Appalachian State University 
525 Rivers St. 310 GWH 
Boone, NC 28608-0001 

email: sigmannsb@appstate.edu 
work phone: 828-268-2755 

Susan Wiediger 
Chair, Division of Chemical 
Education Safety Committee 

Southern Illinois University Edwardsville 
Chemistry Department 
P.O. Box 1652 
Edwardsville, IL 62026-0001 

email: swiedig@siue.edu 
work phone: 618-650-3088 

Susan Shih 
ACS Society Committee on 
Education 

240 N Linden Ave 
Westmont, IL 60559-1712 

email: susanmshih@att.net 
home phone: 630-971-0449  

ATTENDEES 
Ochieng Aluoch Technical University of Kenya 

P.O. Box 52428-00200 
Nairobi, Kenya 

email: austin.ochieng@tukenya.ac.ke 
work phone: +254-735-262907 

George Athens The Dow Chemical Company 
2030 Dow Ctr 
Midland, MI 48674-1500 

email: glathens@dow.com 
 

Scott Ayers U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission 
5 Research Place 
Rockville, MD 20850 

email: sayers@cpsc.gov 
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Carol Bessel  National Science Foundation 
2415 Eisenhower Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4684 

email: cbessel@nsf.gov 
work phone:703-292-4906 

Jennifer Bishoff Frostburg State University 
Department of Education Professions 
137 Framptom Hall 
101 Braddock Road 
Frostburg, Maryland 21532-2303 

email: jlbishoff@frostburg.edu 
work phone: 301-687-3169 

Irene Cesa 1270 Saint Francis Ct 
Wheaton, IL 60189-3326 

email: irenecesa@gmail.com 
home phone: 630-881-4440 

Kendra Denlinger Xavier University 
Chemistry Department 
3800 Victory Pkwy 
Cincinnati, OH 45207  

email: denlingerk@xavier.edu 
work phone: 513-607-7132 

Anna Dunn GlaxoSmithKline 
1211 Taylor Way 
Collegeville, PA 19426-2942 

email: annadunn@gmail.com 
home phone: 919-271-0436 

Joan M. Esson Otterbein University 
Dept. of Chemistry and Biochemistry 
1 S Grove St 
Westerville, OH 43081-2004 

email: jesson@otterbein.edu 
work phone: 614-823-1716 

David Finster Wittenberg University 
200 West Ward Street 
Springfield, OH 45504-2120 

email: dfinster@wittenberg.edu 
work phone: 937-327-6441 

Scott Goode University of South Carolina 
631 Sumter St 
Columbia, SC 29208-3406 

email: goode@sc.edu 
work phone: 803-777-2601 

Robin Izzo Princeton University 
Environmental Health and Safety 
262 Alexander St 
Princeton, NJ 08540-7104 

email: rmizzo@princeton.edu 
work phone: 609-258-6259 

Daniel Kuespert Johns Hopkins University 
Shaffer Hall 103G 
3400 N Charles St 
Baltimore, MD 21218-2608 

email: dkuespert@jhu.edu 
work phone: 410-516-5525 

Leah McEwen Cornell University 
Clark Library 
293 Clark Hall 
Ithaca, NY 14853-2501 

email: lrm1@cornell.edu 
work phone: 607-793-6217 

Kali Miller 504 E Michigan Ave Apt 31 
Urbana, IL 61801-5286 

email: kalim863@gmail.com 
home phone: 224-406-1714 

Mary Beth Mulcahy Sandia National Lab, Global Chemical and 
Biological Security 
10600 Research Road, SE, Rm 2135 
Albuquerque, NM 87123 

email:mulcahy.marybeth@gmail.com 
work phone: 303-236-8705 

Peter Reinhardt 47 Indian Trl 
New Haven, CT 06525-1440 

email: peter.reinhardt@yale.edu 
work phone: 203-737-2123 
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Kenneth Roy 34 Tallwood Dr 
Vernon, CT 06066-5926 

email: safesci@sbcglobal.net 
home phone: 860-872-2000 

Wendy Schatzberg 368 S Mall Dr Unit F307 
St George, UT 84790-4668 

email: schatzberg@dixie.edu 
work phone: 425-312-5065 

Larry Sloan American Industrial Hygiene Association 
3141 Fairview Park Ste 777 
Falls Church, VA 22042-4531 

email: lsloan@aiha.org 
work phone: 703-846-0760 

Anna Sitek University of Minnesota 
501 23rd Ave SE, TCEM 
Minneapolis, MN 55455-0447 

email: engl0131@umn.edu 
work phone: 612-625-8925 

Mark Thomson Ferris State University 
820 Campus Dr 
Big Rapids, MI 49307-2225 

email: markthomson@ferris.edu 
work phone: 231-591-5895 

ACS STAFF 

Terri Chambers 
Director 
Learning and Career Development 

email: t_chambers@acs.org 
work phone: 202-872-6341 

LaTrease Garrison 
Executive Vice President 
Education Division 

email: l_garrison@acs.org 
work phone: 202-872-6150 

Marta Gmurczyk 
Portfolio Manager 
Safety Programs/Scientific Advancement 

email: m_gmurczyk@acs.org 
work phone: 202-452-2105 

Mary Kirchhoff 
Executive Vice President  
Scientific Advancement  

email: m_kirchhoff@acs.org 
work phone: 202-872-4652 

Jennifer MacKellar 
Program Manager 
Green Chemistry Institute/Scientific Advancement 

email: j_mackellar@acs.org 
work phone: 202-872-6173 

Anthony Noce 
Assistant Director 
Member Programs 

email: a_noce@acs.org 
work phone: 202-872-4447 

Cal Trepagnier 
Project Manager 
Industry Member Programs 

email: c_trepagnier@acs.org 
work phone: 202-872-6360 

Jodi Wesemann 
Assistant Director 
Educational Research 

email: j_wesemann@acs.org 
work phone: 202-872-4587 

 

  


